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CENTRAL ADMINI S TRATIVE TRIBUNAL
JAIPUR BZNCH: JATFUR,

- e

0.A. No| 407/2000 2ate of decision: Qy.uy. o>

O.P,Shamma

3/0 Shri Chhotey Lal,

r/o Railway Juerter No 75-A
Tyoo II
%r%shop bolony,

Kota Juriction, ¢ Applicant,

rep. by Mr, PV, Calla Counsel for the applicant,
-Versys-

Lo The Union of Inula through
the General Manager
wWestarn ﬂallwav
Churcnqatﬂ
Mumbe 1

e

2, The hlJlswonal Rallwayiﬂanﬁaer
Mestaelrn Rai 1w Nay ,
Kota JlVl:th
Kota,

3. The Chief #orks Manager,
Jestern Railway,
Kota,

4, Shri Manoj Kumar erma,
Janiter (Colony),
o/o Chigf orks Manager,
destern Reilway,
Kota Junction, . : . Respondents,

Tep. by My. R.G. Gupta: Counsel for the respondents

~ -

WRAM: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.L.Gupta, Vice Chairman
Th

L1

Hon'ble ir, H.0.Gupta, Administratiye Member,

e e PN

ORJER

W i st

ber Mr, Judtice G.L Gupta:

Through this Original Application the
applicant challs in question the orders Ahnex, A;] dated
9.8.2000, AL2 dateg 1848,2000 and A, 3 dated 24.,8,2000,

It is prayedl that the Tespondents be directed to allow

1A /L"
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the appllicant to work as Janitor ( Colony)

N

. The relsvant facts on which there is no
dispute| betwean the perties are these, The applicant
entered| dn service as Junior Clerk in July 1974. He was
promotei to the post of Senior Glerk in 1983, in the
scale of pay of §5.1200-2040, ihile he was working as
semior Clerk, a notification was issued by the Divisional
tfice for filling up two posts of Janitor from the
in-service candidates, which was in the scals of pay
of Bs,423-700( revised ps, 14002300 }o The applicant
applied |for the post, After the written test and the
interview, he was declared successful and his name was

included| én the pane) Annz2x, A, 4 datedPO.:.BQ. He was

1<

postad a5 Janitor vide order Ann:x, A,8 dated 25.3.89,

S

% ‘ While,working as Janitor in the pay scals of
fs. 1400-2B00, the applicant came to know that some of

his juniors who were ‘working as Senior Clerks were posted

on the posts carrying special pay, He made representation

for giving him posting as 3enion Clerk/Head Clerk

with spegial pay vide Amnax, A,10, The respondents infommed

him that |special pay was given to those senior clerks

who were |engaged in arduous nature duties and if the
applicant| wanted his reversion to the post of Semior Glerk
he could express his willingness, The app licant

eXpre

52

sed/ his willingness to Jgo as Senior Clerk with
special pay in his lettef dated 25,9,91, He also
méde a declaration that he wanted his raversion for
“temporary period only but after fie days on 18,11,91,
he expressed his willingness for permanent reversion,
His réquest was accepted by the Competent authority

in Dece.belr 1991, The appli cant was informad vide




communication dated 10,1,92(Annex. AL,18) that

-3~

his name

nad been deleted from the panal prepared on 20,3,89,

The applicant was relieved to join the sstablishment

e ction

special

pay,

end he joined on 21,9.92 as Senior CleTk with

He continued thersfor ona year upto 21,9,93,

waich fact is stated in the O.A, at pare 4,17,

The respondents thereafter invited

fresh adolications for posting as Jaenitor on zdhoC basis

The gpplicant applied for the post and he

was posted as

Janitor lon adhoc basis vide order dated 23.5,94, He

joined the post on

August 2500, vwhen he

{1

in the

1.6.94, He continued as Janitor till

was relisved and directed to join

5tablishment Section as Head Clerk vide order

dated 24(8,2000. ( Annex AL3),

his name|could not be removed from the

order Annex. A,18 without the approval

suthority,

The grievance of the applicant is that
g f

panel vide

of the higher

undsr para 221 of the LIRS Vol, I,

In the countar, the respondants' case

is that the applicant himself sought his reversion from

pay and he

[of Janitor to work as Senior Clerk with specisal

was giwven the posting of Janitor on adhoc

basis secpnd time on his own request and now when the

ragularly
relieved,
221 of thp
cannot ass

benefit of

selected Janitor is availabls he has been

It is denied that there is violation of para
TR Vol. I. It is stated that the applicant
ail the order Annex, 4,18 after taking the

the same for 8 years,
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e have heard the learned counsel for

the partfies and perused the documents placed on record,

3.

It is obvious from the facts stated

in the OLA, that the applicant was empanelled as Janitor

on provisional haais vide order dated 20,3.89 ( Annax. AB)

and he was

owWn reques

iven the ©oostino of Janitor, It is on his
g g

t, thet he was reverted to the post of Senior

Clerk on|permanent basis, The facts indicate that

reversion

to the agp

-which wasg
seen that
from the p

in Jamueny

to the post of Senior Clerk was peneficial

licant because that post carried special pay
not there in the post of Jani{or° It is

the order deleting the name of the app licant
anel was conveyed to the gpplicant way back

1992, vide Annsax, A,18, The applicant did

not challgnge that order obviously because it was

(ag

)

all

i_\-'

banafic

-

own writ

to him and the order had been issued at his

Fn request., In our opinion, the applicant

having taken the monetary benefit under +he order of

reversioni,

6.

for the agplicant that the cayse of action arose to the

app licant |

vide orden

cannot challenge the same after 8 years,

-

The contention of the learned counse
when he was removed from the post of Janitor

dated 24.8,2000( Annex, A.3} cannot be accepted

\l
v

It mey be ppointed out that in the vear 2000, the applicant

was workinlg on acdhoc basis pursuant to the

otification

lssued in [the year 1993. The posting of the apolicant

as Janitor
Ann2x, A,A|

had already

on adho¢ basis in 1994 was not from the panel
As a matter of fact the period of the panel

expirad in the year 199] itself, in terms

Of para 220 of the LA Vol, I, wherein it is stated that

e
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Pahel drjawn by the Selection Board and approved by the

competenit
the date

thase arp

once the
basis of
Dass Punj

as there

had been |filled up,

a
7
appointad
not be cau
app licant
reversion
had baen
available

the appli

3,

of IR3M Vo
retention

conti nued

servantis

the panel Annax,

authority shall be current for two years from

of approval by the competent authority or ©ill

exhaustad whichever is earlier,

It is significant to point out that
applicant had baen given appointment on the
A.6 along with ons Laxman

abi, the pansl had exhausted on 20.3,39 itself,

|were only two posts of Janitor and both the posts

Therefore, the panel did not survive

even afwer 20,3,89,

As already stated, the applicant was

s Janitor in the year 194 on adhoc basis

52 he was empanell=d candidate, but because the

himself had vacated the
notification e
ETE T % for filling the vacancy

T e

Post of Janitor claiming
and fresh

issued, Wwhan regularly selacted Janitor was

the respondents had every right to send back
Y Y g

¢ant to his original post of Head Clerk,

AS to the contention besed on para 221

1.

i~

» it is reproducag hersunder:

of neme on the panzl to be subject to

suitapility ;-

® The retention of a railway servant's name
on a panel will be subject to his/her
continyed suitability for the post in
guestion, Notwithstanding anything

to the contrary, the removal of s

railway servant's nama from the

panel would require specific approval

of the authority next above that which
initially approved the panel, ¥

It 1s laid down that removal of railway

na ne

from the panel requires Specific approval




of —thfa a

pane ]
Servant

1

in the

the gost, Thi

-6
uthority next about which approved the
This para will apply only when Railway

1 3 -~ \V'H_"
who was selected and whose name was kept (3

panel but was not Orovided appointment to

w

Para is to be read subject to para

220 of| the LREM Vol. I, which clearly says that the

lﬁig;‘af

before
stated]
itselff
anothe g
Post o
survive|,
the pahe
in 1989
i

approval

neme of |

9.
tried to
joinin :

reversio

if the same is exhausted earlier,

the panel is only two years and it expires
AS already

the panel had expired in the vyear 1639

vhen two persons, the applicant apd

had been given appointment to the
Janitor, Therefore the panel did not '
The name of the avplicant went out of

1 automatically when he Was posted as Janitor
It was thege fore notrredquirad +g get the

of the higher authority +o delete the

the gpplicant from the panal,

4

t is seen that the applicant has

take financial benefits sops time by

the post of Janibr and sometimes by seeking

1 to the post of Senior Clerk, The

Tesponients cannot bhe said to have faulted when

they issyad Annexures A.l, A.2 and A.3 to the

effect that the applicant was not entitled 4o

continue

2%

on the post of Janitor,

g?
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11,

we find

12,

o

35V,

Adp

-7

No other point

As a result of

this O,A merit less

. No order as +to

e
H.0. Gupta )

1inistrative Member

was arguad before us,

forgoing discussion

dismiss it,

costs,

(G.L.Gupta)
Yice Chalrman.




